g3 Class of 2022-2023 Syllabus

August 2022 - May 2023
While we continue to monitor pandemic conditions, we plan for most meetings to be held in person at the Bertha Sadler Means Young
Women's Leadership Academy, 6401 N. Hampton Drive, Austin, TX 78723. Please note that any meetings may be moved to Virtual as
required by changes in pandemic protocols throughout the year. NOTE: Due to the timing of ACL, Thanksgiving, Super Bowl, other
holiday and popular events in Austin, the calendar does NOT reflect a perfect “every other Sunday” pattern. Please put the dates exactly
as listed here on your calendars. Events listed in pink are deadlines and info NOT related to general member meetings

2022
TBA Location TBA ADVISOR meeting Advisors Only
September 25, Sunday, 1p-5p Location TBA LEADERSHIP TEAM Retreat Leadership Team &

Advisors Only
g3 Grant Application announced to Nonprofit Community October 3

October 9, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA NEW MEMBER Welcome, Overview & Application Review Training New Members, Leaders &
anyone else who wants
refresher training

October 23, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA Team Building & Fall Fun For All All Members
Grant applications due from applying Nonprofits November 4
November 13, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA Community Needs Panel and Equity/Social Justice Training All Members
December 4, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA ARC Grant Evaluations mtg 1 All Members
December 18, Sunday 3p-5p TBA or BSMYWLA Service Activity Optional for All Members
2023
January 22, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA ARC Grant Evaluations mtg 2 All Members
February 5, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA ARC Grant Evaluations mtg 3 and Choose ARC Semifinalists All Members
February 26, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA Public Speaking Training & Begin ARC Presentation Development All Members

Applications open for 2022-23 Leadership Team Positions February 26 — April 1
March 13-17 SPRING BREAK

March 26, Sunday 3p-5p Virtual ARC Semifinalist Presentations & Vote on Finalists All Members
TBA following week Virtual Prepare for Site Visits Leadership Team
April 15, Saturday 8a-2p TBD Tentative date for Site Visits All Members
By April 26 Virtual Vote electronically All Members
April 30, Sunday 3p-5p BSMYWLA FINAL MEETING: Meet Grant Awardee and Celebration All Members

June Location TBA Awardee Check Presentation & Impact Austin Annual Meeting Optional



